PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
MONTHLY POPULATION REPORT
As Of May 31, 2018

PA DOC Monthly Population v. Capacity

Total Operational Percent
Institution Bed of
Institution Population Capacity Capacity
Albion (ALB) 2,293 2,198 104.3
Benner Township (BEN) 2,083 2,039 102.2
Cambridge Springs (CBS) 1,226 1,313 934
Camp Hill (CAM) 3,525 3,686 95.6
Chester (CHS) 1,280 1,217 105.2
| Coal Township (COA) 2,311 2,037 113.5
N Dallas (DAL) 2,162 1,993 108.5
S Fayette (FYT) 2,167 2,129 101.8
T Forest (FRS) 2,391 2,309 103.6
| Frackville (FRA) 1,223 1,173 104.3
T Graterford (GRA) 2,507 4,045 62.0
U  Greene (GRN) 1,850 1,850 100.0
T Houtzdale (HOU) 2,572 2,397 107.3
I Huntingdon (HUN) 2,194 1,912 114.7
0] Laurel Highlands (LAU) 1,601 1,490 107.4
N Mahanoy (MAH) 2,386 2,284 104.5
S Mercer (MER) 1,494 1,364 109.5
Muncy (MUN) 1,459 1,490 97.9
Pine Grove (PNG) 1,135 1,196 94.9
Quehanna Boot Camp (QUE) 458 547 83.7
Retreat (RET) 1,097 1,091 100.5
Rockview (ROC) 2,364 2,310 102.3
Smithfield (SMI) 1,421 1,342 105.9
Somerset (SMR) 2,365 2,223 106.4
Waymart (WAM) 1,502 1,474 101.9
DOC Institution Total 47,066 47,109 99.9
CCC's CCC** - Eastern 68 68 100.0
CCC** - Central 249 249 100.0
CCC** - Western 133 133 100.0
Contract CCF**-Eastern 155 155 100.0
Facilities CCF**-Central 117 117 100.0
CCF**-Western 146 146 100.0
DOC Custody Total 47,934 47,977 99.9
Federal Federal Prisons 8 -- -
County In County Jail 399 -- --
DOC Jurisdiction Total* 48,341 47,977 100.8
Parolees in Center*** 1,787 -- -
Total Residential Population 50,128 -- --

Note: Capacity was updated May 31, 2018 based upon official number from the Office of Population Management
*Does not include 220 Vermont inmates

** All CCC and CCF numbers includes SIP and PV Center cases

*** Parolees in Center includes halfway back
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As Of May 31, 2018

General
Institution Population
ALB 1,904
BEN 1,696
CBS 1,001
CAM 1,459
CHS 841
COA 2,113
DAL 1,894
FYT 1,788
FRS 2,031
FRA 1,127
GRA 1,246
GRN 1,564
HOU 2,204
HUN 1,860
LAU 1,033
MAH 2,107
MER 1,338
MUN 843
PNG 998
QUE 458
RET 787
ROC 2,055
SMI 1,217
SMR 2,036
WAM* 1,316
CCC - Eastern 68
CCC - Central 249
CCC - Western 133
CCF-Eastern 155
CCF-Central 117
CCF-Western 146
DOC Custody Total 37,784
Federal Prisons -
In County Jail --
DOC Jurisdiction Total 37,784

Bureau of Planning, Research, & Statistics

Physically Present Population Breakdown

Restricted Restricted Mental

Housing

AC

31
38
1
43
11
30
29
114
T
27
88
152
29
38
6
52
21
23
66

Housing Health

DC
85
91
15
28
20
77
72
73
77
51
44
120
109
109

Units

[N
w O o o

[EY
A O O O 01 O O O O O O O O o o o o o

o b

71

Thera.

Sec. Res.

Diagnostic

Comm. Tmt Unit Classification

TC
45
40
185
150
373
60
46
60
61

50

70
39
200
60
75
118

SRTU

O O O O O O O O O O N VU o O oo oo o o o o

[$)]
o O w

Unit

Special
Needs
Unit
184
184

85
96
112

120
137

88

52

236

Infirmary
13
13

5
19
23
10
16

5
13

0
16

0
11

0

330
11
12
37

DOC
Physically
Present Total
2,262
2,062
1,213
3,450
1,268
2,290
2,142
2,136
2,371
1,214
2,407
1,836
2,543
2,183
1,585
2,366
1,479
1,424
1,123
458
1,094
2,346
1,407
2,345
1,492
68
249
133
155
117
146
47,364

As Of May 31, 2018



PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
MONTHLY POPULATION REPORT

As Of May 31, 2018

PA DOC Monthly Population Summary

DOC In Authorized
Physically Local Temporary
Institution Present Total Hospital Absence

ALB 2,262 2 29
BEN 2,062 4 17
CBS 1,213 0 13
CAM 3,450 2 73
CHS 1,268 0 12
COA 2,290 1 20
DAL 2,142 7 13
FYT 2,136 0 31
FRS 2,371 0 20
FRA 1,214 0 9
GRA 2,407 58 42
GRN 1,836 2 12
HOU 2,543 1 28
HUN 2,183 1 10
LAU 1,585 3 13
MAH 2,366 1 19
MER 1,479 2 13
MUN 1,424 4 31
PNG 1,123 0 12
QUE 458 0 0
RET 1,094 0 3
ROC 2,346 1 17
SMI 1,407 0 14
SMR 2,345 1 19
WAM 1,492 0 10
CCC - Eastern 68 - -
CCC - Central 249 - o
CCC - Western 133 - -
CCF-Eastern 155 - -
CCF-Central 117 - -
CCF-Western 146 -- L

DOC Custody Total 47,364 90 480
Federal Prisons - 0 0
County Jail - - -
TPV in County Jail - o -
DOC Jurisdiction Total 47,364 90 480

Bureau of Planning, Research, & Statistics
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County Jail Sites
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Institution
ALB
BEN
CBS
CAM
CHS
COA
DAL
FYT
FRS
FRA
GRA
GRN
HOU
HUN
LAU
MAH
MER
MUN
PNG
PIT
QUE
RET
ROC
SMI
SMR
WAM

SCI Custody Total

CCC - Eastern
CCC - Central
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DOC Jurisdiction Total
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PA DOC POPULATION CHANGE
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